rgb*, and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 faRGBdisplay L,=10%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueba, 5 e= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% bY% L*je a%e b*aeChabaelbae rgb*

e
ROOY. =R, 42.2 26.8 14.0 0.508 0.323 58.8 58.8 28.0 58.8 58.8 28.0 6324 1.000.000.0
R25Ye 453 33.6 13.6 0.489 0.362 64.6 43.1 39.0 646 43.1 39.0 5821 1.000.250.0
R50Ye 495 42.0 15.0 0.464 0.394 70.8 279 464 708 279 46.4 5889 1.000.500.0
R75Ys 54.4 518 16.6 0.443 0.421 77.1 137 536 77.1 13.7 53.6 58386 1.000.750.0
YO00G. =Y, 61.4 65.8 189 0.42 0.449 849 -25 622 849 -25 622 6223 1.001.000.0
Y25G 65.3 81.1 21.7 0.388 0.482 92.1 -25.0 69.6 92.1 -25.0 69.6 7409.7 0.751.00 0.0
Y50G 48.3 71.7 20.8 0.342 0.509 87.8 -48.5 63.7 87.8 -485 63.7 802r.2 0.501.00 0.0
Y75G 39.3 66.9 29.3 0.29 0.493 854 -64.6 456 854 -64.6 45.6 7%44.7 0.251.000.0
GOOB.= G 44.2 68.8 54.9 0.263 0.409 86.4 -54.0 17.3 86.4 -54.0 17.3 5662.2 0.00 1.00 0.0
G258, 51.1 724 88.7 0.24 0.341 88.1 -424 -72 88.1 -424 -7.2 4380.6 0.00 1.00 0.5
G508, 457 59,5 93.3 0.23 0.299 815 -28.8 -21.7 81.5 -28.8 -21.7 3816.9 0.001.00 1.0
G75B 39.3 46.8 90.7 0.222 0.264 74.1 -15.8 -32.8 74.1 -15.8 —-32.8 3B48.2 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR, = Be 33.0 34.3 88.6 0.211 0.22 65.2 14 -46.7 652 14 -46.7 4@7L.7 0.000.00 1.0
B25R, 23.7 158 85.6 0.189 0.126 46.8 44.3 -76.2 46.8 443 -76.2 883W.1 0.500.00 1.0
B50R, 55.9 324 84.2 0.324 0.187 63.6 75.6 -46.1 63.6 756 -46.1 8828.5 1.000.00 1.0
B75R. 458 28.3 33.2 0.427 0.263 60.2 63.8 -3.2 60.2 63.8 -3.2 63%/.0 1.000.000.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 37.9, 52.3, 66.6, 81.0, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% b% L*e 8%e D%eChfabaehubae rgb*e
NOOOW,=N¢ 9.5 10.0 10.9 0.312 0.329 379 0.0 0.0379 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0Q
NO25W, 19.3 204 22.2 0.312 0.329 522 0.0 0.0522 00 0.0 0.0 325.50.250.250.2§
NO50W.,  34.4 36.2 39.4 0.312 0.329 66.7 0.0 0.066.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.40.500.50 0.5Q
NO75W, 55.7 58.6 63.9 0.312 0.329 81.1 0.0 0.081.1 00 00 0.0 324.70.750.750.75
N100W,=We84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 95.4 0.0 0.0954 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.00 1.04

SE330-7N, Page 9/11, LAB*la5, adapted=not adapted



